Employee
Albright, Danielle
Alesse, Kathryn
Bartolo, Steven
Batista, Cynthia
Beegan, Michele
Belfiore, Brian
Bellinger, Jon
Belliveau, Jarod
Bentsen, Lori
Berkeley, Alexa
Bilo, Barbara
Bird, Justin
Blaisdell, Kirk
Briscoe, Daniel
Brown, Zachary
Brown Jr., Kerry
Burke, Nisha
Burnell, Betty
Burrill, Danielle
Carlson, Brett
Carriere, Amy Beth
Carroll, Renny
Casoli, Maryann
Castonquay, Matthew
Cho, Michael
Clark, Andrew
Close, Jennifer
Cloutier, Michael
Connolly, Madison
Costa, Thomas
Credit, Allen
Credit, Suzanne
Croteau, Marilyn
Cunniff, Elizabeth
D'Angelo, Susan
Dalton, Jeffrey
Danforth, Peter
Danforth, Richard
Daniels, Stephen
Darke, William
Davis, Logan
De Jesus, Jason

Town of Groveland
Fiscal Year 2022 Salaries

Department
Finance
Town Clerk
Fire
Police
Finance
Fire
Water & Sewer
Summer Program
Board of Health
Summer Program
Police
Highway
Light
Fire
Highway
Fire
Council on Aging
Veterans
Police
Cable
Facilities
Highway
Town Clerk
Summer Program
Summer Program
Cemetery
Town Clerk
Light
Summer Program
Water & Sewer
Fire
Town Clerk
Light
Town Clerk
Town Clerk
Fire
Highway
Building
Light
Assessor
Cemetery
Cable

Position

Assistant Treasurer/Collector

Poll Worker
Call Firefighter
Dispatch
Treasurer/Collector
Call Firefighter
Board Member
Counselor
Administrative Assistant
Counselor
Dispatch
Laborer/Operator

Foreman/Mechanic/Operator

Captain
Laborer/Operator
Call Firefighter
Program Coordinator
Clerical Support
Detective
Cable Technician
Custodian
Superintendant
Poll Worker
Director
Counselor
Laborer
Poll Worker
Board Member
Counselor
Operator
Call Firefighter
Poll Worker
Office Manager
Town Clerk
Poll Worker
Firefighter
Driver/Operator/Laborer
Plumbing/Gas Inspector
Board Member
Board Member
Laborer
Cable Technician

FY 2022 Gross
Wages

16,842.00
88.00
4,187.48
59,284.92
64,074.29
17,327.49
315.17
3,251.25
33,175.92
3,827.64
8,239.48
35,448.85
40,502.48
7,681.03
48,400.16
1,903.33
53,622.12
2,951.04
70,584.23
103.36
5,620.50
93,204.68
88.00
17,083.54
4,034.64
360.00
388.00
1,000.00
2,272.88
72,080.53
1,630.04
225.00
82,708.55
62,204.36
150.00
65,517.00
70,756.03
10,824.00
1,000.00
500.00
3,429.00
22,804.50
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Decie, Rosemary
Desrosiers, Charles
Devereaux, Joshua
Dichiara, Dorothy
DiPinto, Mary
Dusombre, Kenneth
Elardo, Kyle
Ertsos, Christopher
Evans, David
Evans, George
Evans, Lisa

Fabri, Julie

Fandel, Emma
Fisher, Amanda
Fitzgerald, Kelsey
Flaherty, Hayden
Fornesi, Michael
Fournier, Edwin
Ghen, Marc
Gilford, Tracy
Gillen, Jeffrey
Gilman, Denise
Gorski, Eric
Gosbee, Judith
Gray, Shauna

Gray lll, Philip
Greaney, Mary
Greene IV, William
Greer, Garrett
Grugnale, Christen
Guy, Matthew
Harriman, Natalie
Hashem, Kathleen
Headley, Brian
Hendry, Kevin
Henriquez, Joel
Hicks, Jennifer
Hodges, Marion
Hoffman, Robert
Hohenstein, Mary
Hood, Shaun
Hurd, Sophia
Ingham, Michael
Issa, Fadi

Joslin, Samuel
Kadar-Hull, Deborah
Karp, Heather

Board of Health
Cemetery
Summer Program
Town Clerk
Finance
Council on Aging
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Town Clerk
Library
Council on Aging
Library
Summer Program
Police
Police
Summer Program
Fire
Police
Council on Aging
Police
Town Clerk
Town Clerk
Fire
Town Clerk
Highway
Police
Fire
Fire
Summer Program
Board of Health
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Town Clerk
Fire
Library
Library
Summer Program
Veterans
Fire
Building
Board of Health
Library

Health Agent
Superintendant
Counselor
Poll Worker
Clerical Support
Van Driver
Dispatch/Reserves
Police Officer
Firefighter
Call Firefighter
Call Firefighter
Assistant Clerk
Page
Director
Library Assistant
Counselor
Reserve Officer
Police Officer
Counselor
Call Firefighter
Police Chief
Director
Police Sargeant
Poll Worker
Assistant Clerk
Call Firefighter
Poll Worker
Foreman/Mechanic/Operator
Reserve Officer
Call Firefighter
Call Firefighter
Counselor
Public Health Nurse
Call Firefighter
Call Firefighter
Police Officer
Call Firefighter
Poll Worker
Call Firefighter
Page
Page
Counselor
Veterans Agent
Call Firefighter
Building Inspector
Board Member
Page

24,682.80
54,508.21
1,681.50
88.00
10,188.77
7,671.36
58,558.13
80,531.29
73,732.82
1,673.70
5,193.38
4,869.50
398.25
25,999.59
103.25
4,576.50
15,413.76
71,660.71
4,190.52
10,282.76
142,189.11
20,009.43
65,611.22
88.00
2,835.00
3,565.27
150.00
95,565.18
41,460.58
8,562.20
4,385.52
4,052.76
1,452.50
3,901.00
5,031.62
61,313.11
5,020.23
225.00
2,169.63
537.00
7,202.00
1,547.88
4,832.88
1,752.94
60,497.26
300.00
5,920.92



Keeves, Avery
Kelley, James
Klosowski 11, William
Kotuli, Jamie
L'ltalen, Christopher
LaBelle, Sean
LaFlash, Alexander
LaSala Jr., Tristen
LeBlanc, Laurie
LeBoeuf, Ryan
Lee-Locke, Maureen
Lees, Mali

Lepore, Darcy
Lesiczka, Madison
Liquori, Chris
Longo, Hannah
Lucier, William
MacDonald, Daniel
Manning, Jeffrey
McCabe, Meghan
McCoy, Jana
McDonald, Daniel
McDonald, Dwight
McMains, Joseph
McNichol, Matthew
McPherson, Steven
Merrill Ill, Stephen
Merrill Jr. Stephen
Mey, John

Moody Sr., Neil
Moyer, Bret
Munoz, Debra
Nakanishi, Susan
Neenan, Michael
O'Neil, William
Oldham, Rebecca
Panaro, Cameron
Paquette, Atlin
Parenteau, Mark
Parolisi, Gianna
Pekarski, Katelyn
Pennie, Patrick
Peters, Josiah
Petrillo, Ellen
Petrone, Steven
Pfifferling, Ryan
Polizzotti, Robert

Summer Program
Light
Light
Water & Sewer
Police
Light
Highway
Fire
Town Clerk
Fire Department
Town Clerk/COA
Water & Sewer
Library
Summer Program
Cable
Library
Fire
Board of Selectmen
Fire
Library
Summer Program
Police
Police
Police
Library
Facilities
Fire
Fire
Police
Assessor
Police
Police
Library
Fire
Board of Selectmen
Town Administrator
Summer Program
Summer Program
Highway
Library
Police
Fire
Summer Program
Accounting
Police
Summer Program
Highway

Counselor
Laborer
Laborer

Operator
Police Officer
Board Member
Laborer
Call Firefighter
Poll Worker
Call Firefighter
Van Driver/Poll Worker
Administrative Assistant
Director
On Site Director
Director
Page
Call Firefighter
Board Member
Call Firefighter
Child & Youth Librarian
Counselor
Reserve Officer
Police Lieutenant
Reserve Officer
Page
Custodian
Call Firefighter
Call Firefighter
Reserve Officer
Board Member
Disptach/Reserve
Dispatch
Adult Services Librarian
Call Firefighter
Board Member
Town Administrator
Counselor
Counselor
Driver/Operator/Laborer
Page
Dispatch
Call Firefighter
Counselor
Town Accountant
Police Sargeant
Counselor
Gate Keeper

$  1,051.25
$ 121,050.69
$ 114,938.27
$ 80,280.93
$ 100,571.91
1,000.00
1,400.00
3,745.57
388.00
5,905.42
1,112.30
18,874.87
67,045.36
7,368.75
29,972.88
483.00
4,945.17
1,500.00
2,277.56
11,355.14
4,250.00
38,876.36
71,716.32
88,543.50
13,793.53
49,878.56
1,257.96
15,372.43
3,017.60
500.00
14,850.21
30,162.26
38,213.15
2,425.78
1,500.00
101,965.30
4,241.25
3,762.76
13,911.32
1,161.39
49,902.68
921.62
316.64
93,089.32
112,997.08
4,154.26

s
$
s
$
s
s
s
$
s
$
s
s
s
s
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
s
s
$
s
$ 1,617.00



Popp, William
Puchalski, Laurel Beth
Quintiliani, Lynn
Reed, Edward
Rhudick, Kenneth
Richardson, Harley
Riley, Heather
Riopelle, Jonathan
Ruchala, Kurt
Ruchala, William
Ryan, Eric

Sabins, Sherry
Samler, Linda
Sanborn, Adam
Santapaola, Joseph
Sapienti, Frank
Sargent, Stephen
Saunders, Ronald
Schindler, Anne
Sheehan, James
Silva, Matthew
Sindoni, Joshua
Slattery, Frances
Snow, Kevin
Stepanian, James
Stokes, Colin
Stokes, Maxwell
Terry, lillian
Tombarello, Thomas
Torres, Heather
Towler, Lauren
Tuttle, David
Tuttle, Evelyn
Usovicz, Jennifer
Valenti, Alec
Valentine, Robert
Vallone, Kristopher
Wilson, Emma
Wolbach, Sydney
Worden, Katheryn
Wright, Anita
Yagual, Maria
Yebba, Julie

York, Richard
Zambella, Elisa

Light
Town Clerk
Light
Highway
Light
Highway
Police
Water & Sewer
Fire
Fire
Police
Library
Town Clerk
Police
Fire
Council on Aging
Police
Light
Planning & Conservation
Water & Sewer
Water & Sewer
Police
Town Clerk
Light
Board of Health
Water & Sewer
Cable
Police
Building
Water & Sewer
Library
Town Clerk
Town Clerk
Library
Summer Program
Fire
Fire
Summer Program
Summer Program
Selecment's Office
Board of Health
Council on Aging
Assessor
Fire
Summer Program

Laborer
Poll Worker
Clerical Support
Gate Keeper
Driver/Operator/Laborer
Driver/Operator/Laborer
Police Lieutenant
Board Member
Call Firefighter
Call Firefighter
Police Sargeant
Library Assistant
Poll Worker
Police Officer
Call Firefighter
Van Driver
Police Sargeant
Laborer
Town Planner
Board Member
Laborer
Police Officer
Poll Worker
General Manager
Board Member
Superintendant
Cable Technician
Dispatch
Electrical Inspector
Office Manager
Library Assistant
Poll Worker
Poll Worker
Child & Youth Librarian
Counselor
Fire Chief
Call Firefighter
Counselor
Counselor
Administrative Assistant
Public Health Nurse
Outreach Coordinator
Manager
Call Firefighter
Art Coordinator
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71,220.39
88.00
71,001.28
2,038.00
126,299.37
24,140.80
112,936.50
315.17
6,920.62
3,927.20
3,895.84
6,637.15
11,830.00
92,069.77
24,620.26
10,660.94
80,660.65
101,508.59
45,113.28
315.17
81,374.15
97,757.82
88.00
164,140.25
300.00
89,698.39
4,048.00
1,368.00
9,582.76
63,604.16
16,971.96
225.00
313.00
20,765.68
2,744.13
80,457.90
8,485.76
4,568.75
3,766.39
17,076.13
12,617.50
10,381.20
57,669.44
16,119.84
3,554.76



