Town of Groveland Fiscal Year 2022 Salaries

	1100011100111		FY	2022 Gross
<u>Employee</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Position</u>		Wages
Albright, Danielle	Finance	Assistant Treasurer/Collector	\$	16,842.00
Alesse, Kathryn	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$	88.00
Bartolo, Steven	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$	4,187.48
Batista, Cynthia	Police	Dispatch	\$	59,284.92
Beegan, Michele	Finance	Treasurer/Collector	\$	64,074.29
Belfiore, Brian	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$	17,327.49
Bellinger, Jon	Water & Sewer	Board Member	\$	315.17
Belliveau, Jarod	Summer Program	Counselor	\$	3,251.25
Bentsen, Lori	Board of Health	Administrative Assistant	\$	33,175.92
Berkeley, Alexa	Summer Program	Counselor	\$	3,827.64
Bilo, Barbara	Police	Dispatch	\$	8,239.48
Bird, Justin	Highway	Laborer/Operator	\$	35,448.85
Blaisdell, Kirk	Light	Foreman/Mechanic/Operator	\$	40,502.48
Briscoe, Daniel	Fire	Captain	\$	7,681.03
Brown, Zachary	Highway	Laborer/Operator	\$	48,400.16
Brown Jr., Kerry	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$	1,903.33
Burke, Nisha	Council on Aging	Program Coordinator	\$	53,622.12
Burnell, Betty	Veterans	Clerical Support	\$	2,951.04
Burrill, Danielle	Police	Detective	\$	70,584.23
Carlson, Brett	Cable	Cable Technician	\$	103.36
Carriere, Amy Beth	Facilities	Custodian	\$	5,620.50
Carroll, Renny	Highway	Superintendant	\$	93,204.68
Casoli, Maryann	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$	88.00
Castonquay, Matthew	Summer Program	Director	\$	17,083.54
Cho, Michael	Summer Program	Counselor	\$	4,034.64
Clark, Andrew	Cemetery	Laborer	\$	360.00
Close, Jennifer	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$	388.00
Cloutier, Michael	Light	Board Member	\$	1,000.00
Connolly, Madison	Summer Program	Counselor	\$	2,272.88
Costa, Thomas	Water & Sewer	Operator	\$	72,080.53
Credit, Allen	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$	1,630.04
Credit, Suzanne	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$	225.00
Croteau, Marilyn	Light	Office Manager	\$	82,708.55
Cunniff, Elizabeth	Town Clerk	Town Clerk	\$	62,204.36
D'Angelo, Susan	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$	150.00
Dalton, Jeffrey	Fire	Firefighter	\$	65,517.00
Danforth, Peter	Highway	Driver/Operator/Laborer	\$	70,756.03
Danforth, Richard	Building	Plumbing/Gas Inspector	\$	10,824.00
Daniels, Stephen	Light	Board Member	\$	1,000.00
Darke, William	Assessor	Board Member	\$	500.00
Davis, Logan	Cemetery	Laborer	\$	3,429.00
De Jesus, Jason	Cable	Cable Technician	\$	22,804.50

Decie, Rosemary	Board of Health	Health Agent	\$ 24,682.80
Desrosiers, Charles	Cemetery	Superintendant	\$ 54,508.21
Devereaux, Joshua	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 1,681.50
Dichiara, Dorothy	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 88.00
DiPinto, Mary	Finance	Clerical Support	\$ 10,188.77
Dusombre, Kenneth	Council on Aging	Van Driver	\$ 7,671.36
Elardo, Kyle	Police	Dispatch/Reserves	\$ 58,558.13
Ertsos, Christopher	Police	Police Officer	\$ 80,531.29
Evans, David	Fire	Firefighter	\$ 73,732.82
Evans, George	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 1,673.70
Evans, Lisa	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 5,193.38
Fabri, Julie	Town Clerk	Assistant Clerk	\$ 4,869.50
Fandel, Emma	Library	Page	\$ 398.25
Fisher, Amanda	Council on Aging	Director	\$ 25,999.59
Fitzgerald, Kelsey	Library	Library Assistant	\$ 103.25
Flaherty, Hayden	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 4,576.50
Fornesi, Michael	Police	Reserve Officer	\$ 15,413.76
Fournier, Edwin	Police	Police Officer	\$ 71,660.71
Ghen, Marc	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 4,190.52
Gilford, Tracy	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 10,282.76
Gillen, Jeffrey	Police	Police Chief	\$ 142,189.11
Gilman, Denise	Council on Aging	Director	\$ 20,009.43
Gorski, Eric	Police	Police Sargeant	\$ 65,611.22
Gosbee, Judith	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 88.00
Gray, Shauna	Town Clerk	Assistant Clerk	\$ 2,835.00
Gray III, Philip	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 3,565.27
Greaney, Mary	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 150.00
Greene IV, William	Highway	Foreman/Mechanic/Operator	\$ 95,565.18
Greer, Garrett	Police	Reserve Officer	\$ 41,460.58
Grugnale, Christen	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 8,562.20
Guy, Matthew	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 4,385.52
Harriman, Natalie	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 4,052.76
Hashem, Kathleen	Board of Health	Public Health Nurse	\$ 1,452.50
Headley, Brian	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 3,901.00
Hendry, Kevin	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 5,031.62
Henriquez, Joel	Police	Police Officer	\$ 61,313.11
Hicks, Jennifer	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 5,020.23
Hodges, Marion	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 225.00
Hoffman, Robert	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 2,169.63
Hohenstein, Mary	Library	Page	\$ 537.00
Hood, Shaun	Library	Page	\$ 7,202.00
Hurd, Sophia	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 1,547.88
Ingham, Michael	Veterans	Veterans Agent	\$ 4,832.88
Issa, Fadi	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 1,752.94
Joslin, Samuel	Building	Building Inspector	\$ 60,497.26
Kadar-Hull, Deborah	Board of Health	Board Member	\$ 300.00
Karp, Heather	Library	Page	\$ 5,920.92
	•		

Keeves, Avery	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 1,051.25
Kelley, James	Light	Laborer	\$ 121,050.69
Klosowski III, William	Light	Laborer	\$ 114,938.27
Kotuli, Jamie	Water & Sewer	Operator	\$ 80,280.93
L'Italen, Christopher	Police	Police Officer	\$ 100,571.91
LaBelle, Sean	Light	Board Member	\$ 1,000.00
LaFlash, Alexander	Highway	Laborer	\$ 1,400.00
LaSala Jr., Tristen	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 3,745.57
LeBlanc, Laurie	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 388.00
LeBoeuf, Ryan	Fire Department	Call Firefighter	\$ 5,905.42
Lee-Locke, Maureen	Town Clerk/COA	Van Driver/Poll Worker	\$ 1,112.30
Lees, Mali	Water & Sewer	Administrative Assistant	\$ 18,874.87
Lepore, Darcy	Library	Director	\$ 67,045.36
Lesiczka, Madison	Summer Program	On Site Director	\$ 7,368.75
Liquori, Chris	Cable	Director	\$ 29,972.88
Longo, Hannah	Library	Page	\$ 483.00
Lucier, William	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 4,945.17
MacDonald, Daniel	Board of Selectmen	Board Member	\$ 1,500.00
Manning, Jeffrey	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 2,277.56
McCabe, Meghan	Library	Child & Youth Librarian	\$ 11,355.14
McCoy, Jana	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 4,250.00
McDonald, Daniel	Police	Reserve Officer	\$ 38,876.36
McDonald, Dwight	Police	Police Lieutenant	\$ 71,716.32
McMains, Joseph	Police	Reserve Officer	\$ 88,543.50
McNichol, Matthew	Library	Page	\$ 13,793.53
McPherson, Steven	Facilities	Custodian	\$ 49,878.56
Merrill III, Stephen	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 1,257.96
Merrill Jr. Stephen	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 15,372.43
Mey, John	Police	Reserve Officer	\$ 3,017.60
Moody Sr., Neil	Assessor	Board Member	\$ 500.00
Moyer, Bret	Police	Disptach/Reserve	\$ 14,850.21
Munoz, Debra	Police	Dispatch	\$ 30,162.26
Nakanishi, Susan	Library	Adult Services Librarian	\$ 38,213.15
Neenan, Michael	, Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 2,425.78
O'Neil, William	Board of Selectmen	Board Member	\$ 1,500.00
Oldham, Rebecca	Town Administrator	Town Administrator	\$ 101,965.30
Panaro, Cameron	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 4,241.25
Paquette, Atlin	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 3,762.76
Parenteau, Mark	Highway	Driver/Operator/Laborer	\$ 13,911.32
Parolisi, Gianna	Library	Page	\$ 1,161.39
Pekarski, Katelyn	Police	Dispatch	\$ 49,902.68
Pennie, Patrick	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 921.62
Peters, Josiah	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 316.64
Petrillo, Ellen	Accounting	Town Accountant	\$ 93,089.32
Petrone, Steven	Police	Police Sargeant	\$ 112,997.08
Pfifferling, Ryan	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 4,154.26
Polizzotti, Robert	Highway	Gate Keeper	\$ 1,617.00
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2.2.3	, <u>-,</u>

Popp, William	Light	Laborer	\$ 71,220.39
Puchalski, Laurel Beth	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 88.00
Quintiliani, Lynn	Light	Clerical Support	\$ 71,001.28
Reed, Edward	Highway	Gate Keeper	\$ 2,038.00
Rhudick, Kenneth	Light	Driver/Operator/Laborer	\$ 126,299.37
Richardson, Harley	Highway	Driver/Operator/Laborer	\$ 24,140.80
Riley, Heather	Police	Police Lieutenant	\$ 112,936.50
Riopelle, Jonathan	Water & Sewer	Board Member	\$ 315.17
Ruchala, Kurt	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 6,920.62
Ruchala, William	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 3,927.20
Ryan, Eric	Police	Police Sargeant	\$ 3,895.84
Sabins, Sherry	Library	Library Assistant	\$ 6,637.15
Samler, Linda	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 11,830.00
Sanborn, Adam	Police	Police Officer	\$ 92,069.77
Santapaola, Joseph	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 24,620.26
Sapienti, Frank	Council on Aging	Van Driver	\$ 10,660.94
Sargent, Stephen	Police	Police Sargeant	\$ 80,660.65
Saunders, Ronald	Light	Laborer	\$ 101,508.59
Schindler, Anne	Planning & Conservation	Town Planner	\$ 45,113.28
Sheehan, James	Water & Sewer	Board Member	\$ 315.17
Silva, Matthew	Water & Sewer	Laborer	\$ 81,374.15
Sindoni, Joshua	Police	Police Officer	\$ 97,757.82
Slattery, Frances	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 88.00
Snow, Kevin	Light	General Manager	\$ 164,140.25
Stepanian, James	Board of Health	Board Member	\$ 300.00
Stokes, Colin	Water & Sewer	Superintendant	\$ 89,698.39
Stokes, Maxwell	Cable	Cable Technician	\$ 4,048.00
Terry, Jillian	Police	Dispatch	\$ 1,368.00
Tombarello, Thomas	Building	Electrical Inspector	\$ 9,582.76
Torres, Heather	Water & Sewer	Office Manager	\$ 63,604.16
Towler, Lauren	Library	Library Assistant	\$ 16,971.96
Tuttle, David	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 225.00
Tuttle, Evelyn	Town Clerk	Poll Worker	\$ 313.00
Usovicz, Jennifer	Library	Child & Youth Librarian	\$ 20,765.68
Valenti, Alec	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 2,744.13
Valentine, Robert	Fire	Fire Chief	\$ 80,457.90
Vallone, Kristopher	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 8,485.76
Wilson, Emma	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 4,568.75
Wolbach, Sydney	Summer Program	Counselor	\$ 3,766.39
Worden, Katheryn	Selecment's Office	Administrative Assistant	\$ 17,076.13
Wright, Anita	Board of Health	Public Health Nurse	\$ 12,617.50
Yagual, Maria	Council on Aging	Outreach Coordinator	\$ 10,381.20
Yebba, Julie	Assessor	Manager	\$ 57,669.44
York, Richard	Fire	Call Firefighter	\$ 16,119.84
Zambella, Elisa	Summer Program	Art Coordinator	\$ 3,554.76